

TOWN OF NEW HARTFORD RECREATION DEPARTMENT 530 Main Street – Town Hall SKI CLUB 2023

The Town of New Hartford Recreation Department is pleased to announce that SKI CLUB for 2023 will be offered to Antolini Students; Grades 3 – 6.

Ski Club will be on TUESDAY afternoons beginning January 3. The program runs for 6 weeks. Arrive at the Mountain between 3:30 and 3:45 and Ski Club ends at 7:30 PM. The dates are as follows:

January 3

January 10

January 17

January 24

January 31

February 7

If SKI SUNDOWN is closed and they need to cancel programs for the day, they will publish that information on their website – <u>www.skisundown.com</u>

If New Hartford Recreation cancels Ski Club, we will post an URGENT ALERT on the Town of New Hartford website – main page – <u>www.newhartfordct.gov</u>

(please subscribe to news and announcements (upper right hand corner of the town website) Check the box that says "urgent alert updates – TOWN alerts and you will get an email straight into your email inbox).

Additional contact information for group leader will be given as it gets closer to day one of Ski Club.

At this time, there are no busses available for Ski Club. Transportation will be the responsibility of parents. If this changes and a bus becomes available, we will notify you and an additional transportation fee will apply.

Payment for Ski Club can be by CHECK payable to New Hartford Recreation. If you wish to pay by Credit Card, we will setting up the Rec Desk Portal to accept card payments -- please call 860-379-3389 for information.

Please read through the information packet that has been prepared by Ski Sundown. SIGN the forms and return to TOWN HALL – First Selectman's Office.

ALL FORMS ARE DUE BY NOVEMBER 18. (sorry for the short notice, the rec director is out and we are "pinch hitting" to make this program available.....)

QUESTIONS- Call Town Hall at 860-379-3389 or email <u>chayward@newhartfordct.gov</u>



Town Hall: 530 Main Street, P.O. Box 316; New Hartford, CT 06057 p: 860-379-3389 f: 860-379-0940 <u>www.newhartfordct.gov</u> *The Town of New Hartford is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer*